

File a Formal Complaint - Glen Morgan

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that the Washington State Democratic Party has habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations of **RCW 42.17A**.

1) Failure to file accurate, timely C3 and C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate reports of contributions, expenditures, in-kind contributions, and debt.

Unfortunately, the Washington State Democratic Party has failed on numerous occasions to do this. (See **Exhibits A - "Illegally late reports"**.)

The PDC should investigate the almost certain possibility that the Washington State Democratic Party committed the above violations maliciously, which would be a class C felony per **RCW 42.17A.750 (2)(c)**. If the PDC determines that is the case, they should refer the case to the Attorney General's office for criminal prosecution immediately. Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan
1 Attachment

Exhibit A -- Illegally Late filed C3 and C4 reports

Violation #	Report #	Report Type	Amended? Y/N	Deposit Date	Due Date	Day Reported	Approximate Days Late
1	100728219	C4	Y		3/10/2016	10/18/2016	222
2	100728165	C4	Y		3/10/2016	10/18/2016	222
3	100728174	C4	Y		4/11/2016	10/18/2016	190
4	100728222	C4	Y		4/11/2016	10/18/2016	190
5	100728183	C4	Y		5/10/2016	10/18/2016	161
6	100728228	C4	Y		5/10/2016	10/18/2016	161
7	100728189	C4	Y		6/10/2016	10/18/2016	130
8	100728244	C4	Y		6/10/2016	10/18/2016	130
9	100728251	C4	Y		7/12/2016	10/18/2016	98
10	100728195	C4	Y		7/12/2016	10/18/2016	98
11	100728199	C4	Y		7/26/2016	10/18/2016	84
12	100728253	C4	Y		7/26/2016	10/18/2016	84
13	100671134	C4	Y		10/27/2015	12/10/2015	44
14	100786703	C3	N	7/25/2017	7/31/2017	9/11/2017	42
15	100728712	C4	Y		9/12/2016	10/19/2016	37
16	100728200	C4	Y		9/12/2016	10/18/2016	36
17	100732886	C4	Y		10/18/2016	11/1/2016	14

Approx. Cumulative

1943